No. A-22012/2015/Gr. A/SAG/14/0-20

Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure Controller General of Accounts 7th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan Khan Market, New Delhi- 110 003 ***

Dated: 26 June, 2015

ORDER

Upon his reporting in the Office of the Controller General of Accounts on 09.06.2015 on repatriation from deputation as Principal Director, Government Accounting Standard Advisory Board (GASAB), Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India, New Delhi, Shri Alok Ranjan, ICAS(1993), is posted as Joint Controller General of Accounts, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi against the existing vacant post with effect from the date of reporting to the cadre and until further orders.

The date of handing/taking over of charge may be intimated to this office in 2. due course.

(A.K. Bangalia) Asstt. Controller General of Accounts(Gr.A)

Copy to:-

- PS to Controller General of Accounts, Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhi. 1.
- PS to Addl. CGAs, O/o CGA, New Delhi. 2.
- As per standard Distribution List. 3.
- 4. Pr.CCAs CBDT/CBEC/MEA/MSRT&H/Home Affairs/HRD, New Delhi.
- Director(INGAF), New Delhi/Director(INGAF-NER, Aizawl). 5.
- Shri Alok Ranjan, ICAS(1993). 6.
- Shri Purushottam Tiwary, Principal Director(Personnel), O/o Comptroller 7. and Auditor General of India, New Delhi - w.r.t. his order dated 08.06.2015.
- 8. Sr.AO(Admn/Cash), O/o CGA, New Delhi.

9. Sr. AO(ITD), O/o CGA, New Delhi – for uploading website.

- 10. Personal file.
- 11. Spare Copies.